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WBTT provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements 
that address issues of concern to our local community.  
Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the 
preceding calendar quarter were:  
 

 
1. Crime prevention; citizen involvement in prevention; Crime Stoppers;  
2. Traffic-new airport access;  
3. Traffic safety w/tourists; bicycle  

and pedestrian deaths 
4. Tourism; Spring Training Baseball; County Tax rates 
5. 2014 Lee County Recap of issues 

 

 

Section I  
LOCAL PROGRAMMING  

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the 
station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant 
treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.  

ISSUE  PROGRAM / 
TITLE 

DESCRIPTION GUEST  DATE/ 
TIME  

DURA-
TION  

SWFL 
Crime 

Focus on 
SW Florida 

Trish Route brought her 
CrimeStoppers most wanted list.  

Trish Routte 
CrimeStoppers 

SWFL 
 

1/4/201
5 

7:00 am 

:30 
min 
 

New road 
to the 
airport 

Focus on 
SW Florida 

Carmen Monroy talked about the 
opening of the new airport on 
ramp connecting I75 and Rte. 41 
to the airport and how it will 
help traffic flow. 

 Carmen 
Monroy 
Florida Dept. 
of 
Transportatio
n 

1/11/20
15 
7:00 am 

:30 
min 

Traffic 
Deaths 
In Lee 
Cnty. 

Focus on 
SW Florida  

Traffic Safety is always a 
problem in the winter months when 
vacationers visit.  Sheriff Scott 
shared safety tips 

Mike Scott 
Sheriff, Lee 
Cnty. 

 

1/18/20
15 
7:00 am 

:30 
Min 



Bicycle 
and  
Pedestrian 
deaths 

Focus on 
SW Florida 

Carmen Monroy of the Florida 
Dept. of Transportation gave 
information on a campaign to slow 
bicycle and pedestrian deaths in 
Lee Cnty. One of the top three 
counties in the state leading the 
nation’s death toll. 

Carmen 
Monroy. 

Florida Dept. 
of 
Transportati
on 

1/25/20
15 
7:00 am 

:30 
min 

CrimeStopp
ers 
 

Focus on 
SW Florida 

Trish Routte brought her usual 
list of sought after criminals.  

Trish Routte 
CrimeStoppers 
SW Florida 

2/01/20
15 
7:00 am 

:30 
min 

Crime in 
SWFL 

Focus on 
SW Florida 

Trish Routte brought her usual 
list of sought after criminals.  

Trish Routte 
CrimeStoppers 

2/8/201
5 
7:00 am 

:30 
min 

CrimeStopp
ers 

Focus on 
SW Florida 

Trish Routte brought her usual 
list of sought after criminals.  

Trish Routte 
CrimeStoppers 

2/15/20
15 
7:00 am 

:30 
min 

Bicycle 
and 

pedestrian 
deaths in 
Lee Cnty. 

Focus on 
SW Florida 

Carmen Monroy of the Florida 
Dept. of Transportation gave 
information on a campaign to slow 
bicycle and pedestrian deaths in 
Lee Cnty. One of the top three 
counties in the state leading the 
nation’s death toll. 

Carmen Monroy 
Florida Dept. 
of 
Transportati
on 

2/22/20
15 
7:00 am 

:30 
min 

Crime in 
Lee County 

Focus on 
SW Florida 

Sheriff Scott talked about recent 
crime in the county and how his 
department is responding. 

Lee County 
Sheriff 
Mike Scott. 
 

3/1/201
5 
7:00 am 

:30 
min 

Lee County 
Government 
overview 

Focus on 
SW Florida 

Lee County Commissioner Frank 
Mann talked about this year’s 
record setting tourism, tax rates 
and spring training for Red Sox 
and Twins fans.   

Lee County  
Commissioner  
Frank Mann. 

3/8/201
5 
7:00am 

:30 
min 

CrimeStopp
ers 

Focus on 
SW Florida 

More criminals being sought in 
South West Florida.  Trish Routte 
brought her list of the most 
wanted. 

Trish Routte 
CrimeStoppers 

3/15/20
15 
7:00 am 

30 min

Lee County 
Overview 

Focus on 
SW Florida 

I always like to bring back 
County Commissioner Frank Mann to 
recap how the county faired 
through 2014 and to take a look 
at trends for 2015.  

Frank Mann 
Lee County  
Commissioner 

3/22/20
15 
7:00 am 

:30 
min 

CrimeStopp
ers 

Focus on 
SW Florida 

Trish Routte brought her usual 
list of sought after criminal  

Trish Routte 
CrimeStoppers 

3/29/20
15 
7:00 am 

:30 
min 



 

 

 
 

Section III  
PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS  

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast 
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.  

ISSUE  ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS 

State Licenses 
PSA/FAB 1965 
DBPR_Professionals_30  000:30 023 

State Licenses PSA/FAB 1966 DBPR_Cosmetology_30  000:30 022 

State Licenses PSA/FAB 1964 DBPR_Homes_30  000:30 023 

BULLYING  FL Education Assoc  000:28 111 

Emergency Preparation  Division of Emergency Mgmt  000:30 026 

Florida National Guard  Florida Assoc of Broadcasters  000:30 041 

Fund Raiser  Achieve Olympics  000:30 025 

Health / Sickness 
prevention  AD COUNCIL  000:30 103 

job hiring and recruitment  AD COUNCIL  000:30 094 

MILITARY AND VETERANS  SHOW YOUR STRIPES  000:30 012 

MILITARY AND VETERANS  SHOW YOUR STRIPES  000:31 025 

SAFETY  Ad Council  000:30 118 

Tourism  Visit Florida  000:30 020 

United Way  AD COUNCIL  000:15 042 

 


