#### WBTT

#### Fort Myers, FL Quarterly Issues/Programs List First Quarter, 2015 04/01/2015

# WBTT Quarterly Issues/Programs List

WBTT provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements that address issues of concern to our local community.

Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar quarter were:

- 1. Crime prevention; citizen involvement in prevention; Crime Stoppers;
- Traffic-new airport access;
- Traffic safety w/tourists; bicycle and pedestrian deaths
- 4. Tourism; Spring Training Baseball; County Tax rates
- 5. 2014 Lee County Recap of issues

### Section I LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE	PROGRAM / TITLE	DESCRIPTION	GUEST	DATE/ TIME	DURA- TION
SWFL Crime	Focus on SW Florida	Trish Route brought her CrimeStoppers most wanted list.	Trish Routte CrimeStoppers SWFL	1/4/201 5 7:00 am	:30 min
New road to the airport	Focus on SW Florida	Carmen Monroy talked about the opening of the new airport on ramp connecting I75 and Rte. 41 to the airport and how it will help traffic flow.	Carmen Monroy Florida Dept. of Transportatio n	1/11/20 15 7:00 am	:30 min
Traffic Deaths In Lee Cnty.	Focus on SW Florida	Traffic Safety is always a problem in the winter months when vacationers visit. Sheriff Scott shared safety tips	Mike Scott Sheriff, Lee Cnty.	1/18/20 15 7:00 am	:30 Min

Bicycle and Pedestrian deaths	Focus on SW Florida	Carmen Monroy of the Florida Dept. of Transportation gave information on a campaign to slow bicycle and pedestrian deaths in Lee Cnty. One of the top three counties in the state leading the nation's death toll.	Carmen Monroy. Florida Dept. of Transportati on	1/25/20 15 7:00 am	:30 min
CrimeStopp ers	Focus on SW Florida	Trish Routte brought her usual list of sought after criminals.	Trish Routte CrimeStoppers SW Florida	2/01/20 15 7:00 am	:30 min
Crime in SWFL	Focus on SW Florida	Trish Routte brought her usual list of sought after criminals.	Trish Routte CrimeStoppers	2/8/201 5 7:00 am	:30 min
CrimeStopp ers	Focus on SW Florida	Trish Routte brought her usual list of sought after criminals.	Trish Routte CrimeStoppers	2/15/20 15 7:00 am	:30 min
Bicycle and pedestrian deaths in Lee Cnty.	Focus on SW Florida	Carmen Monroy of the Florida Dept. of Transportation gave information on a campaign to slow bicycle and pedestrian deaths in Lee Cnty. One of the top three counties in the state leading the nation's death toll.	Carmen Monroy Florida Dept. of Transportati on	2/22/20 15 7:00 am	:30 min
Crime in Lee County	Focus on SW Florida	Sheriff Scott talked about recent crime in the county and how his department is responding.	Lee County Sheriff Mike Scott.	3/1/201 5 7:00 am	:30 min
Lee County Government overview	Focus on SW Florida	Lee County Commissioner Frank Mann talked about this year's record setting tourism, tax rates and spring training for Red Sox and Twins fans.	Lee County Commissioner Frank Mann.	3/8/201 5 7:00am	:30 min
CrimeStopp ers	Focus on SW Florida	More criminals being sought in South West Florida. Trish Routte brought her list of the most wanted.	Trish Routte CrimeStoppers	3/15/20 15 7:00 am	30 min
Lee County Overview	Focus on SW Florida	I always like to bring back County Commissioner Frank Mann to recap how the county faired through 2014 and to take a look at trends for 2015.	Frank Mann Lee County Commissioner	3/22/20 15 7:00 am	:30 min
CrimeStopp ers	Focus on SW Florida	Trish Routte brought her usual list of sought after criminal	Trish Routte CrimeStoppers	3/29/20 15 7:00 am	:30 min

# Section III PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE	ORGANIZATION OR TITLE	DURATION	RUNS
State Licenses	PSA/FAB 1965 DBPR_Professionals_30	000:30	023
State Licenses	PSA/FAB 1966 DBPR_Cosmetology_30	000:30	022
State Licenses	PSA/FAB 1964 DBPR_Homes_30	000:30	023
BULLYING	FL Education Assoc	000:28	111
Emergency Preparation	Division of Emergency Mgmt	000:30	026
Florida National Guard	Florida Assoc of Broadcasters	000:30	041
Fund Raiser	Achieve Olympics	000:30	025
Health / Sickness prevention	AD COUNCIL	000:30	103
job hiring and recruitment	AD COUNCIL	000:30	094
MILITARY AND VETERANS	SHOW YOUR STRIPES	000:30	012
MILITARY AND VETERANS	SHOW YOUR STRIPES	000:31	025
SAFETY	Ad Council	000:30	118
Tourism	Visit Florida	000:30	020
United Way	AD COUNCIL	000:15	042